157
231
174
152
239

a7
132
150
148

74
171
166
249
253
246
133
237
244
245
233
347

63
ese
168

81
151
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REGLAMENTO

art. 1

[\e]
~l

ASUNTO? 10
DIA: 10= 2+1982
RESULTADO VOTACION NOMINAL :

HORAS: 17,49
TOTAL PORCENTAJE

LA L L L B 2 2 8 A A & L A 2 J

PRESENTES 289 100,00
SI 276 95.50
NO 1 0.35
ABSTENCIONES 12 4,15
NULOS 0 0.00

BUTACAS CONTADAS 586

C=AGUILAR AZANON
C=ALVAREZ DE MIRANDA,F,
C=APOSTUA PALOS
C=ARCE MOLINA
C=BANON SEIJAS
C=BERMEJO HERNANDEZ
C=BRIS GALLEGO
C=CAMUNAS SOLIS
C=CASANO SALIDO
C=CISNEROS LABORDA
C=DIAZ FUENTES
C=ESCARTIN IPIENS
C=FAURA SANMARTIN
C~FIGUEROLA CERDAN
C=GALANT RUIZ
C~GARCIA ROMANILLOS
C-GOMEZ FRANGUEIRA
C=GUIMON URGARTECHEA
C=HUELIN VALLEJO
C=LEON HERRERO
C=MARTIN MONTES
C=MARTIN SANCHEZ
C=MATA GOROSTIZAGA
C=MEDINA GONZALEZ
C=MESA PARRA
C=MORENDO GARCIA
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e7
175
139
138
28
135
75
241
131
30
78
229
162
172
23
77
130
58
164
242
62
26
°43
146
90
226

CENTRISTAS (UCD)

.'-.-.'-9.'....-...‘---.....-.-....

C-ALCON SAEZ

C=ALVAREZ DE MIRANDA,RM,

C=ARAHUETES PORTERO
C=ARNAU FIGUEROLA
C=BARNOLA SERRA
C=BOTANCH DAUSA
C=BUIL GIRAL

C=CASA AYUSO
C=CASTRO KITOS
C=CUARTAS GALVAN
C=DURAN PASTOR
C-ESPERABE DE ARTEAGA
C+FERNANDEZ ARIAS
C=FONTAN PEREZ
C=GARCIA MARGALLO
C=GAR]I MIR
C»GONZALEZ DELGADO
CeHERNANDEZ=SITO
C=JAIME Y BARO
C=LOPEZ FAJARDO
C=MARTIN OVIEDO
C=MARTINEZ VILLLASENOR
C=MAYOR OREJA
C-MEILAN GIL
C=MONSONIS DOMINGO
C=MORENO GONZALEZ

158
375
154

24
159
158

91
el
224
240
167
31
22s
234
136
8s
230
153
160
34
251
250
94
59
az

C=ALIERTA IZUEL
C=ALZAGA VILLAAMIL
C=ARCE MARTINEZ
C=ATTARD ALONSO
C=BEREASA PERDOMO
C=BRAVO DE LAGUNA
C=CAMACHO ZANCADA
C=CASAN BERNAL
C=CAVERO LATAILLADE
C=CUEVAS GONZALEZ
C=EGEA IBANEZ
C=ESTELLA GOYTRE
C-FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
C=GAGC LORENZO
C=GARCIA PUMARINO
C=GCMEZ ANGULO
C=GONZALEZ GARCIA
C=HERVELLA GARCIA
C=LAFUENTE ORIVE
C=-MARGUEZ FERNANDEZ
C=MARTIN RETORTILLO
C=MASCARENO ALEMAN
C=-MEDEROS APARICIO
C=-MENCHERO MARQUEZ
C=MORENAS AYDILLO
C=MORETA AMAT



DIAT 10= 2=1982 HORA: 17,49 PAGE 2

kxne ST waw

CENTRISTAS (UCD)

LA L L A L LA L L L A Ll i il L I L L L)

89 C+MORILLO CRESPO 134 C=-MOYA MORENOD 88 C=MUNOZ GARCIA

67 C+=NASARRE DE LETOSA 161 C~OLARTE CULLEN 92 C~=OLIVENCIA RUIZ
129 C=0RPEZ ASENSI 141 C-0TERO NOVAS 255 C=PELAEZ REDAJO
348 C=PEREZ LOPEZ 32 C=-PEREZ MIYARES 227 C=PERNAS MARTINEZ
25 C~FPIN ARBOLEDAS 142 C=PINEIRO AMIGO 80 C=PUJADAS DOMINGO
64 C=QUINTAS SEOANE 84 C+REOL TEJADA 149 C=REVILLA LOPEZ
65 CeRODRIGUEZ ALCAIDE 165 C«RODRIGUEZ MOROY 68 C-ROVIRA TARAZONA
350 C=RUIZ MONRABAL 66 C=RUIZ NAVARRO 140 C=RUPEREZ RUBIO
156 Ce=SABALETE JIMENEZ 248 C=SABATER ESCUDE 247 C=SAENZ-DIEZ GANDARA
60 C=SANCHEZ DE LEON 61 C=SANCHEZ TERAN 238 C=SANJUAN BORDA
228 C=SANMARTIN LOSADA 29 CeSATRUSTEGUI FERNANDEZ 79 C~-SENTIS ANFRUNS
137 C=SOLER TURMO 76 C=TOME ROBLA 69 C=TORRE PRADOS

83 C-TORRES IZGUIERDO 236 C-TRILLO TORRES 170 C=ULLOCA VENCE

86 CeVALLE PEREZ 144 CeVAZOUEZ GUILLEN 235 C=VEGA ESCANDON
145 CeVILARINO SALGADO 143 C«YEBRA MARTUL-ORTEGA 70 C«ZARAGOZA GOMIS

.. SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO

L A L A A S & L A A A A A L A 0L B L L L L 0L L 0 A L L 0 L L A L L X J

’,..........’......

314 S«ACOSTA CUBERO 102 S=ALMUNIA AMANN 32 S=ALVAREZ DE PAZ
183 S«AMATE RODRIGUEZ 288 SeBALLESTERC PAREJA 113 S«-BALLESTEROS DURAN
40 S=BARON CRESPO 103 S=BARRAGAN RICO 313 S~BARRANCO GALLARDO
204 SeBERNAL SO0TO 317 S«BLANCO GARCIA 46 S=BOFILL ABEILHE
212 S=BUENO Y VICENTE 186 S«CAAMAND BERNAL 318 S=CABEZAS PEREZ
189 S=CALAHORRO TELLEZ 291 S«CANO PINTO 290 S«CASTELLANO
413 SeCASTELLS FERRER 105 S«COLINOC SALAMANCA 206 S=CRISTOBAL MONTES
405 S~CRUANES MOLINA 292 S=CUENCA DOBLADO 116 S=DIAZ SOL
401 S~FERNANDEZ MOREDA 406 SeFRANCO GUTIEZ 101 S=FUEJO LAGO
286 SeFUENTES LAZARO 49 S«GALEOTE JIMENEZ 209 S=GARCIA ARIAS
48 §=GARCIA BLOISE 404 SeGARCIA MIRALLES 315 S=GARCIA ROLLAN
319 Se<GONZALEZ OTAZO 203 SeGONZALEZ VILA 312 S=GRACIA PLAZA
104 S«GRANADD BOMBIN 108 SeGUARDIOLA SELLES 111 S~IZQUIERDO ROJO
124 S§-LAZO DIAZ 414 SeLERMA BLASCO 284 SeMADRID LOPEZ
115 S«MARRACO SOLANA 112 SeMARTINEZ MARTINEZ 190 S-MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ
213 Se=NUNEZ ENCABO 119 S«PADRON DELGADO 293 S=PARDO YANEZ
110 S-PECES-BARBA MARTINEZ 188 S<PEDREGOSA GARRIDO 285 S«PEINADO MORENO
210 S~PEREZ FERNANDEZ 208 S«PIAZUELO PLOU 408 S=PLA PASTOR
320 S=PLANA PLANA 37 Se«PONS TRAZAZABAL 182 S=RAMIREZ HEREDIA
118 8«RAMOS FDEZ.=TORRECILLA 289 S«RODRIGUEZ CONTRERAS 287 S=RCDRIGUEZ IBARRA
120 S=RODRIGUEZ PARDD 294 S«RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 122 S=RCODRIGUEZ VALVERDE
9 205 SeRUIZ=TAGLE MORALES 211 SeSAAVEDRA ACEVEDO 42 S=SAENZ COSCULLUELA
207 S=SAENZ LORENZO 187 Se«SALINAS MOYA 412 S=SANCHEZ AYUSO
114 S«SANJUAN DE LA ROCHA 415 SeSANZ FERNANDEZ 123 S=SAPENA GRANELL
107 S8S«SILVA CIENFUEGOS 109 SeSOLANA, LUIS 38 S«SOTILLO MARTI
S0 SeTRIAY LLOPIS 185 Se<VARGAS=MACHUCA 402 S=~VAZGUEZ FOUZ
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SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO

316 S=-VAZOGUEZ MENENDEZ 47 S«VICENTE MARTIN 106 S=YANEZ=BARNUEVO
121 Se=YUSTE GRIJALBA 41 S«ZAPATERC GOMEZ

GRUPO COMUNISTA

L 301 CO=ALCARAZ MASATS 299 CO=BALLESTEROS PULIDO 200 CO=BONO, EMERITO
423 CO=BRABO CASTELLS 300 CO=CABRAL OLIVEROS 193 CO-FERNANDEZ INGUANZO
298 CO=GARCIA GARCIA 196 CO=LOPEZ RAIMUNDO 302 CO=MONSERRAT SOLE
& 309 COeNUNEZ GONZALEZ 297 CO~PEREZ ROYO 310 CO=RIERA MERCADER
194 CO=SANCHEZ MONTERO 195 CO=SARTORIUS ALVAREZ 296 CO=SOTO MARTIN
. 199 CO=VINTRO CASTELLS
SOCIALISTES DE CATALUNYA
. LA L L L A L L L B L L L B L AR K L K L & B 0 & 0 K K K L B R X N J
& 180 SCBALLETBO I PUIG 177 SC=BUSQUETS BRAGULAT 125 SC=CLOTAS CIERCO
95 SCeGUERRA FONTANA 127 SC=JOVER PRESA 97 SC=LLUCH MARTIN
179 SC=PARRA COLLADO 216 SC=PAU I PERNAU 215 SC=DE PUIG OLIVE
& 96 SCe=RAMOS MOLINS 57 SC=TRIGINER FERNANDEZ S6 SC=VALLS I ORTIZ
126 SC=VERDE 1 ALDEA
[ ] COALICTON DEMOCRATICA :
336 CDeCARRO MARTINEZ 265 CD=FRAGA IRIBARNE 262 CD=PORTANET SUAREZ
& 338 CD=TEJADA LORENZO 337 CD=VALLINA VELARDE
~ MINORIA CATALANA .
. LE L E L XL P E L L L A X2 R LA E R X L LXK X
280 MC=GASOLIBA I BOHM 278 MC=LOPEZ DE LERMA 275 MCeMOLINS I AMAT
276 MC=PERERA CALLE 283 MC=ROCA I JUNYENT 277 MC=RUBIES GARROFE
& 282 MC=-TRIAS DE BES I SERRA 279 MC=TRIAS FARGAS
GRUPO VASCO (PNV) -
. LA L A L X X L A X  2Z A X X R XX KR E R E LXK E X
396 VeARISTIZABAL REKARTE 398 VeAZCARRAGA RODERO 400 VeBUJANDA SARASOLA
& 394 VeMONFORTE ARREGUI 399 VeVIZCAYA RETANA
 GRUPO ANDALUCISTA e
LA L L L R L L B L B 2 L L A B 0 B ¢ B L 0 L B R R A L L L A B R IR 1
@
" SOCIALISTAS VASCOS ol
. L 2 2 A X X X R E A 0 X B E L EON B B B B L L B B B B 2 L L L A X X J
98 SVeCORCUERA ORBEGOZO §5 SVeLOPEZ ALBIZU 53 SVeMUGICA HERZ0G
— 99 SVeURRALBURU TAINTA
GRUPO MIXTO 5 7t
LI I LR R R R 2 0 0 L L E N R & B L L £ & & R 2 2 & L L A X N J
=
&
. 7
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163 C=SARRAGA GOMEZ

191 CO=GARCIA SANCHEZ

128 SC-VIDAL I RIEMBAU

326 A=AGUILAR MORENO
327 A~RUBIALES ROJAS

fi 269 MeFERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ

581 S-TORRES BOURSAULTY

2
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PAGE 6
wxk ABSTENCIONES wun

CENTRISTAS (LCD)

LA A A A L A A AR A A A A R A i A R R X L R A A A R A i B 1 L 4 XX

SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO

GRUFO COMUNISTA

LA A L B L L L A A B A A A 4 L 0L LA L LB 2 L R L 2yl

307 CO=SOLE BARBERA
SOCTALISTES DE CATALUNYA

LA A A R A A A R A A A A A A A A A A AL A 2 A A X L A 4 L AL A L 2

COALICION DEMOCRATICA

LA L 2 A 2 L L L A A & R L A A 0 L A L AL LA LA L A LA AA L. X T J

MINORIA CATALANA

LA L A b b L B B B 0 2 & L A L 0 L L L L L L L 2 L 2 L 2 L 2 A L L J

GRUPO _VASCO (PNV)

*
LA L L AL L B L 2 A A L & A A 0 0 0 1 L 0 L 0L L A L R L L L 0 R X X J

GRUPO ANDALUCISTA

LA A L LA Ll LR L X A Al ARl Al i il i il il L X il Al X

328 A-GARCIA PEREZ

SOCTALTISTAS VASCOS

LA L L L L L LA LA L A A A LA L L L L AL L XA L L L A X X

GRUPO MIXTO

LA L L L L L L L A L L A A A L 0 0 L 0 L L L B A L L L L 0 A R X J

266 VMePI=SUNER CUBERTA

GOBIERNOD

MESA

LA L L I L LT L A L A Al i il Al i il il ll il i il k)

582 S-BONO,JOSE

324

A=RCJAS=MARCO
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352
147
254

184
39
181
36

197

214

264
263

281

393

-

32§

54
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DIA: 10- 2=1982

HORAT 17,49

CeABRIL MARTORELL
CeDELGADO DE JESUS
C=PAYO SUBIZA

S=CHAVES GONZALEZ
S=GRACIA NAVARRO
S=NAVARRETE MERINO
S=TIERNO GALVAN

CO=CARRILLO SOLARES

SC-FUERTES I FUERTES

CO-AREILZA Y MTEZ=RODAS
CD=0SORIO GARCIA

MC=CUATRECASAS I MEMBRADO

VeAGUIRRE KEREXETA

A=ARREDONDA CRECENTE

SV=REDONDO URBIETA

/) *
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PAGE 8
axn AUSENTES waw

CENTRISTAS (uCD)

351 Ce-AGUIRRE DE LA HOZ
169 CeGTLA GONZALEZ
35 C~RODRIGUEZ SAHAGUN

SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO

51 Se<FAJARDC SPINOLA
43 S«GUERRA GONZALEZ
409 S-PASTOR MARCO

. GRUPO COMUNISTA

L b A A B B B L b A b A L L A L L L L 0 L L 2 L L L 0 L L 2 2 2 J

192 CO=PALOMARES VINUESA

‘SOCIALISTES DE CATALUNYA

LA A A L L LA A L L A A L LA A R L LR B A X L B 0 0 L L 2 L2 X

178 SC=VALENTIN I ANTON
COALICION DEMOCRATICA

341 CD=-CIERVA Y MOCES
261 COD-SENILLOSA Y CROS

MINORIA CATALANA

LA L L A L L AL L LA LAL L LLLLLI L L L L L LA L L L]

GRUPO VASCO (PNV)

LA A X L L A L L A L A L X LA L L A X 2 1 2 A 2 A 2 L A A A 2 B a1

395 VeELORRIAGA ZARANDONA

GRUPO ANDALUCISTA

329 AeLIMON JIMENEZ

SOCTIALISTAS VASCOS

100 SV=SOLCHAGA CATALAN
GRUPO MIXTO

232
349
33

44
323
Se

198

340
260

4ss

C=CALVO ORTEGA
C=MUNCZ PEIRATS
SUAREZ GONZALEZ

S=GONZALEZ MARQUEZ
S=MARIN GONZALEZ
S«SOLANA,FCO,. JAVIER

CO=SOLE TURA

CD=HERRERO RGUEZ=MINON
CD=SOLER VALERO

A=SANTOS LOPEZ






